
Defiance College (OH) (9-6, 4-6) -vs- Aquinas (MI) (6-9, 4-6)
01/11/26 at Aquinas College

 
 

 
 
Defiance College (OH) 75

Aquinas (MI) 71

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Aquinas College

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Defiance College (OH) 31 44 75
Aquinas (MI) 33 38 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Evan Angstmann * 29 6-14 3-7 6-7 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 21
10 Christian Burton * 32 3-13 0-2 5-6 1-4 5 4 5 3 0 2 11
8 Carter Sudhoff * 14 4-9 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 1 8
5 Baylen Blockberger * 34 2-8 2-5 1-2 2-5 7 4 2 2 1 0 7
24 Carder Orr * 30 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 0 4 2 2
33 Wren Sheets 23 2-3 0-0 5-6 6-1 7 2 4 2 0 1 9
22 Thomas Hallett 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 17 3-8 0-2 2-3 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 1 8
7 Parker Chatman 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Logan Horton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 8-22 19-25 18-22 40 21 15 9 5 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 3-11   27.27 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 5-11   45.45 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 8-22   36.4 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-03:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Caden Pokorzynski * 31 7-7 1-1 6-6 0-8 8 0 0 3 4 1 21
5 Devon Boyd * 32 5-13 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 12
10 Jordan Bledsoe * 28 3-8 0-2 5-5 1-0 1 4 3 3 0 1 11
14 Cameron Moore * 29 2-6 0-3 1-4 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
11 Tjay Jones * 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jacob Howard 15 2-5 1-3 6-7 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 11
13 Nick Henry 13 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 3
24 Kaleb Mitchelson 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 2
3 David Day 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Mershon Dickerson 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Samuel Medendorp 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Caedmon Huff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-51 2-12 21-25 7-25 32 20 11 9 5 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 0-6   0.00 % 18-22   81.82 %
Total 24-51   47.1 % 2-12   16.7 % 21-25   84.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 7 1st-17:48



1st Half Box Score
Defiance College (OH) 31

Aquinas (MI) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Evan Angstmann 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Christian Burton 20 2-9 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 2 6
8 Carter Sudhoff 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
5 Baylen Blockberger 16 2-7 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
24 Carder Orr 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
33 Wren Sheets 12 1-2 0-0 4-4 4-1 5 0 1 2 0 1 6
22 Thomas Hallett 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 1 4
7 Parker Chatman 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Logan Horton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 3-11 6-6 11-11 22 7 8 7 2 5 31
32.4 % 27.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Caden Pokorzynski 15 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 3 1 11
5 Devon Boyd 15 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 6
10 Jordan Bledsoe 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0
14 Cameron Moore 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Tjay Jones 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jacob Howard 7 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Nick Henry 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Kaleb Mitchelson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 David Day 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Mershon Dickerson 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Samuel Medendorp 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Caedmon Huff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 2-6 3-3 3-12 15 6 8 6 4 4 33
50.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Defiance College (OH) 44

Aquinas (MI) 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Evan Angstmann 19 6-11 3-4 6-7 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 21
10 Christian Burton 12 1-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 5
8 Carter Sudhoff 9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Baylen Blockberger 18 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 0 1
24 Carder Orr 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 2 2 0
33 Wren Sheets 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 3 0 0 0 3
22 Thomas Hallett 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 8 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 Parker Chatman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Logan Horton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 5-11 13-19 7-11 18 14 7 2 3 2 44
44.8 % 45.5 % 68.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Caden Pokorzynski 16 2-2 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 10
5 Devon Boyd 17 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Jordan Bledsoe 15 3-6 0-1 5-5 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11
14 Cameron Moore 17 1-3 0-1 1-4 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
11 Tjay Jones 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jacob Howard 8 1-3 0-2 4-5 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
13 Nick Henry 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaleb Mitchelson 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
3 David Day 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Mershon Dickerson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Samuel Medendorp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Caedmon Huff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 0-6 18-22 4-13 17 14 3 3 1 0 38
43.5 % 0.0 % 81.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Defiance College (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aquinas (MI)
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 19:42

19:42 BLOCK  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
REBOUND OFF by SUDHOFF,CARTER --
GOOD JUMPER by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2

19:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
18:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 18:28
REBOUND OFF by SUDHOFF,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 18:12

18:11 STEAL  by BOYD,DEVON
18:08 2-7 H 5 GOOD DUNK by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 17:52

17:50 STEAL  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

17:48 2-9 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER 17:25
REBOUND OFF by SUDHOFF,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:01 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
16:34 FOUL  by BOYD,DEVON

GOOD FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 16:34 3-9 H 6
GOOD FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 16:34 4-9 H 5
FOUL  by SUDHOFF,CARTER 16:13

16:10 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TJAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

16:07 MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint) 15:51 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --

15:30 TURNOVER  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
STEAL  by SUDHOFF,CARTER 15:29
TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 15:09

15:09 STEAL  by BOYD,DEVON
FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 15:09
SUB IN by SHEETS,WREN 15:09
SUB OUT by SUDHOFF,CARTER 15:09

15:09 SUB IN by HUFF,CAEDMON
15:09 SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB
15:09 SUB OUT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
15:09 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
15:00 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 14:43
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --

14:35 FOUL  by HUFF,CAEDMON
MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 14:35

14:35 BLOCK  by MOORE,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN --

14:35 SUB IN by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
14:35 SUB OUT by JONES,TJAY
14:33 FOUL  by HUFF,CAEDMON
14:33 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
14:33 SUB OUT by HUFF,CAEDMON



MISS 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

13:58 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by BOYD,DEVON

13:25 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
GOOD LAYUP by ORR,CARDER(in the paint) 13:06 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --

12:55 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,NICK

MISS LAYUP by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 12:26
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --
MISS LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN 12:23

12:23 BLOCK  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --
TURNOVER  by SHEETS,WREN 12:20

12:20 SUB IN by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL
12:20 SUB IN by DICKERSON,MERSHON
12:20 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
12:20 SUB OUT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
12:04 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
12:04 SUB OUT by MOORE,CAMERON
11:44 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,MERSHON

BLOCK  by ORR,CARDER 11:44
REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER --
MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 11:30
REBOUND OFF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by SHEETS,WREN 11:17

10:57 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SHEETS,WREN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 10:33 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --

10:13 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENRY,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 09:49
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --

09:44 FOUL  by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL
09:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN 09:44 12-17 H 5
GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN 09:44 13-17 H 4

09:44 SUB IN by DAY,DAVID
09:44 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
09:44 SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB
09:44 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK
09:30 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,MERSHON
09:25 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,MERSHON(in the paint)

SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 09:02
SUB OUT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 09:02

09:02 SUB IN by JONES,TJAY
09:02 SUB OUT by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL
09:00 FOUL  by JONES,TJAY

GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN 09:00 14-19 H 5
GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN 09:00 15-19 H 4

08:51 TURNOVER  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
STEAL  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:47 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH --
FOUL  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 08:35

08:21 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TJAY
REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER --



MISS JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKERSON,MERSHON

07:57 MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,MERSHON
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 07:37
TURNOVER  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
07:37 SUB OUT by DICKERSON,MERSHON
07:24 FOUL  by JONES,TJAY
07:24 TURNOVER  by JONES,TJAY
07:24 SUB IN by HOWARD,JACOB
07:24 SUB OUT by JONES,TJAY

GOOD 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 07:12 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --

06:56 TURNOVER  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
STEAL  by SHEETS,WREN 06:55
GOOD LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by SHEETS,WREN --
FOUL  by ORR,CARDER 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by MOORE,CAMERON
06:35 SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB
06:35 SUB OUT by DAY,DAVID
06:35 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
06:21 TURNOVER  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

STEAL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 06:20
MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CAMERON
06:02 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN(in the paint) 05:29 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by ORR,CARDER --

05:12 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER --
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 04:51
REBOUND OFF by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 04:48
REBOUND OFF by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
04:36 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,JACOB

BLOCK  by ORR,CARDER 04:36
REBOUND DEF by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 04:25 26-21 V 5

04:14 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,DEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELSON,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

03:33 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELSON,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,JACOB

FOUL  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 03:30
03:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:30 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB
03:30 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB

SUB IN by HORTON,LOGAN 03:30
SUB IN by HALLETT,THOMAS 03:30
SUB IN by CHATMAN,PARKER 03:30
SUB OUT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 03:30
SUB OUT by SHEETS,WREN 03:30
SUB OUT by ORR,CARDER 03:30
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
02:48 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --



GOOD 3PTR by HALLETT,THOMAS 02:38 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH --

02:36 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
02:36 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
02:36 SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB
02:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,CAMERON
02:18 TURNOVER  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

STEAL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 02:17
GOOD LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:14 31-25 V 6

02:00 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:57 SUB IN by DAY,DAVID
01:57 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON

MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,PARKER 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
-- ASSIST  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

01:38 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by HORTON,LOGAN 01:13

01:13 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by HENRY,NICK
TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,PARKER 00:54

00:52 STEAL  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
00:49 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAY,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 00:38
00:38 BLOCK  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JACOB
00:31 31-33 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Defiance College (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aquinas (MI)
MISS LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER 19:46

19:46 BLOCK  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TJAY

19:24 31-35 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:42 MISS JUMPER by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 18:15

17:58 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 17:57

17:57 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by SUDHOFF,CARTER 17:36
REBOUND OFF by ORR,CARDER --
GOOD 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 17:27 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 17:08

17:08 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,CAMERON
17:08 MISS FT by MOORE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 16:50 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by ORR,CARDER --

16:34 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEVON
BLOCK  by ORR,CARDER 16:34
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 16:27 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --

16:02 MISS LAYUP by JONES,TJAY



BLOCK  by ORR,CARDER 16:02
REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --
FOUL  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 15:45
TURNOVER  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 15:45

15:45 SUB IN by HOWARD,JACOB
15:45 SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB
15:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,CAMERON
15:45 SUB OUT by JONES,TJAY

FOUL  by ORR,CARDER 15:29
15:29 40-40 GOOD FT by BOYD,DEVON
15:29 40-41 H 1 GOOD FT by BOYD,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELSON,KALEB

FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 15:01
15:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:37 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLEDSOE,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELSON,KALEB
14:33 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
14:33 SUB IN by MOORE,CAMERON
14:33 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JACOB

13:55 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN --

13:44 FOUL  by MOORE,CAMERON
MISS FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 13:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 13:44 41-43 H 2
SUB IN by HALLETT,THOMAS 13:44
SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
13:44 SUB OUT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
13:33 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SUDHOFF,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint) 13:10 43-43

13:10 FOUL  by HENRY,NICK
MISS FT by SUDHOFF,CARTER 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JACOB
12:47 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,CAMERON
FOUL  by HALLETT,THOMAS 12:46

12:46 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JACOB
12:22 TURNOVER  by MOORE,CAMERON

STEAL  by ORR,CARDER 12:21
MISS 3PTR by HALLETT,THOMAS 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELSON,KALEB
12:10 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CAMERON
11:55 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:52 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELSON,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by ORR,CARDER 11:33
REBOUND OFF by SUDHOFF,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint) 11:28 45-48 H 3

11:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:13 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
11:13 SUB IN by DAY,DAVID
11:13 SUB IN by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
11:13 SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB



11:13 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JACOB
11:13 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK

SUB IN by SHEETS,WREN 11:04
SUB OUT by SUDHOFF,CARTER 11:04

11:04 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
11:04 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON

FOUL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 10:56
10:56 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
10:56 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by HALLETT,THOMAS 10:34 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --

10:17 48-52 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 10:00
REBOUND OFF by ORR,CARDER --

09:55 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
09:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 09:55
SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 09:55
SUB OUT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 09:55
SUB OUT by ORR,CARDER 09:55
GOOD 3PTR by HALLETT,THOMAS 09:50 51-52 H 1

09:16 MISS JUMPER by DAY,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:13 FOUL  by HENRY,NICK
09:13 SUB IN by JONES,TJAY
09:13 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 09:00
REBOUND OFF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 08:53 53-52 V 1

08:53 FOUL  by DAY,DAVID
GOOD FT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 08:53 54-52 V 2

08:53 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
08:53 SUB OUT by DAY,DAVID
08:41 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON(in the paint)
08:10 FOUL  by MOORE,CAMERON

MISS FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 08:10 55-54 V 1

08:10 SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB
08:10 SUB OUT by MOORE,CAMERON

FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 07:54
07:54 55-55 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
07:54 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
07:35 FOUL  by MITCHELSON,KALEB

GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 07:35 56-56
GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 07:35 57-56 V 1
SUB IN by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 07:35
SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 07:35

07:12 TURNOVER  by BOYD,DEVON
07:12 SUB IN by HOWARD,JACOB
07:12 SUB OUT by JONES,TJAY

MISS LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 06:56
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --
GOOD TIPIN by SHEETS,WREN(in the paint) 06:52 59-56 V 3
FOUL  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 06:42

06:42 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB
06:42 MISS FT by HOWARD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN --
MISS JUMPER by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 06:16
REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 06:11 61-57 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEETS,WREN --



FOUL  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 05:58
05:58 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB
05:58 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,JACOB
05:58 SUB IN by MOORE,CAMERON
05:58 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
05:58 SUB OUT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
05:58 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,NICK

05:33 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN(in the paint) 05:17 63-59 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEETS,WREN --

05:03 63-61 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELSON,KALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN(in the paint) 04:37 65-61 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEETS,WREN --

04:36 FOUL  by MITCHELSON,KALEB
04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 04:36 66-61 V 5
SUB IN by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 04:36
SUB IN by ORR,CARDER 04:36
SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 04:36
SUB OUT by ORR,CARDER 04:36
SUB OUT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 04:36
SUB OUT by HALLETT,THOMAS 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by JONES,TJAY
04:36 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
04:36 SUB IN by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
04:36 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
04:36 SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB
04:36 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK
04:14 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by ORR,CARDER 04:12
SUB OUT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
04:12 SUB OUT by HOWARD,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 03:54 68-63 V 5
03:36 MISS LAYUP by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

BLOCK  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 03:36
REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --

03:33 FOUL  by MOORE,CAMERON
GOOD FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 03:33 69-63 V 6
GOOD FT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 03:33 70-63 V 7
FOUL  by SHEETS,WREN 03:16

03:12 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
03:12 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ORR,CARDER 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ORR,CARDER 02:42
02:42 MISS FT by MOORE,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:42 MISS FT by MOORE,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CAMERON
SUB IN by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 02:42
SUB OUT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 02:42

02:39 70-67 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SHEETS,WREN 01:41

01:41 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
01:41 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
01:41 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK



01:41 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
01:25 FOUL  by HENRY,NICK

GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN 01:25 71-69 V 2
MISS FT by SHEETS,WREN 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 01:25
SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
01:25 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK
01:10 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 01:08

01:08 71-70 V 1 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
01:08 71-71 GOOD FT by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 01:08
SUB OUT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by HENRY,NICK
01:08 SUB OUT by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 00:58
REBOUND OFF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN --

00:55 FOUL  by HENRY,NICK
GOOD FT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 00:55 72-71 V 1
MISS FT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN
SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:55
SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 00:55

00:55 SUB IN by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
00:55 SUB OUT by HENRY,NICK
00:32 TURNOVER  by POKORZYNSKI,CADEN

STEAL  by ORR,CARDER 00:31
00:22 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

MISS FT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
GOOD FT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:22 73-71 V 2
SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 00:22
SUB OUT by SHEETS,WREN 00:22

00:12 MISS 3PTR by BLEDSOE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HALLETT,THOMAS 00:09
SUB OUT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:09

00:09 SUB IN by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL
00:09 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
00:08 FOUL  by BLEDSOE,JORDAN

GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 00:08 74-71 V 3
GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN 00:08 75-71 V 4

00:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH 00:08
SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
00:08 SUB OUT by MEDENDORP,SAMUEL
00:05 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by HALLETT,THOMAS --


